therefore considered reasonable for the purpose of this sensitivity analysis:

Hypothetical fluctuations in overall average unit cost
of materials 7% 10% –7% –10%

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Change in profit before tax
Year ended 31 December 2011 (12,844) (18,348) 12,844 18,348
Year ended 31 December 2012 (13,260) (18,943) 13,260 18,943
Period ended 31 May 2012 (3,091) (4,415) 3,091 4,415
Period ended 31 May 2013 (2,275) (3,251) 2,275 3,251

Change in profit after tax
Year ended 31 December 2011 (10,403) (14,862) 10,403 14,862
Year ended 31 December 2012 (10,887) (15,552) 10,887 15,552
Period ended 31 May 2012 (2,537) (3,625) 2,537 3,625
Period ended 31 May 2013 (1,868) (2,669) 1,868 2,669

Subcontracting cost

The following sensitivity analysis illustrates the impact of hypothetical fluctuations in the Group’s
subcontracting cost on the Group’s profits during the Track Record Period. The hypothetical fluctuation
rates are set at 1% and 20%, which correspond to and cover the maximum year-on-year and period-on-
period fluctuations of the Group’s average subcontracting cost during the Track Record Period and are
therefore considered reasonable for the purpose of this sensitivity analysis:

Hypothetical fluctuations in overall average
subcontracting cost 1% 20% –1% –20%

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Change in profit before tax
Year ended 31 December 2011 (303) (6,069) 303 6,069
Year ended 31 December 2012 (305) (6,093) 305 6,093
Period ended 31 May 2012 (30) (602) 30 602
Period ended 31 May 2013 (58) (1,160) 58 1,160

Change in profit after tax
Year ended 31 December 2011 (246) (4,916) 246 4,916
Year ended 31 December 2012 (250) (5,002) 250 5,002
Period ended 31 May 2012 (25) (495) 25 495
Period ended 31 May 2013 (48) (953) 48 953

BUSINESS

– 108 –

THIS WEB PROOF INFORMATION PACK IS IN DRAFT FORM. The information contained in it is incomplete
and is subject to change. This Web Proof Information Pack must be read in conjunction with the section headed
‘‘Warning’’ on the cover of this Web Proof Information Pack.

Labour cost

The following sensitivity analysis illustrates the impact of hypothetical fluctuations in the Group’s
labour cost on the Group’s profits during the Track Record Period. The hypothetical fluctuation rates are
set at 7% and 34%, which correspond to and cover the maximum year-on-year and period-on-period